126165

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Irina Nazarenko	05/31/2011
Dominic O'Neil	05/31/2011
Ha Thai	05/31/2011
Attila Lorinez	06/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QIAGEN Gaithersburg, Inc.
Street Address:	1201 Clopper Road
City:	Gaithersburg
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20878

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13126165

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)420-9301 **Phone**: 6784209300

Email: uspatentmail@ballardspahr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Montrell Doster McCaskill
Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17104.0015U2 SDM/MDM

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Montrell Doster McCaskill

PATENT REEL: 027122 FRAME: 0904

501702998

Total Attachments: 5

source=17104_0015U2_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=17104_0015U2_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=17104_0015U2_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=17104_0015U2_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=17104_0015U2_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 027122 FRAME: 0905

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Irina Nazarenko, Dominic O'Neil, Ha Thai and Attila Lorincz, of 3
Rudis Way, Gaitheresburg, MD 20878, 3328 Gunston Road, Alexandria, VA 22302, 522
Fallsgrove Drive, Rockville, MD 20820 and 6 Chinaberry Court, North Potomac, MD 20878,
respectively, have invented new and useful improvements in INDIVIDUALLY
SYNTHESIZED PRIMERS TO BE USED IN WHOLE GENOME AMPLIFICATION for which a United States Patent Application was filed on April 26, 2011, and assigned United
States Patent Application No. 13/126,165, and for which a related PCT International Application was filed on October 26, 2009, and assigned International Application No. PCT/US2009/062062, both of which claim priority to 61/109,745, filed on October 30, 2008, and

WHEREAS, QIAGEN Gaithersburg, Inc., a Maryland corporation, whose principal address is 1201 Clopper Road, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20878 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Irina Nazarenko, Dominic O'Neil, Ha Thai and Attila Lorincz, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said QIAGEN Gaithersburg, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for QIAGEN Gaithersburg, Inc. legal representatives

APP-22

PATENT REEL: 027122 FRAME: 0906

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 17104.0015U2 PAGE 2 of 5

and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid QIAGEN Gaithersburg, Inc., its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, I have executed this Assignment this day of
managanian (22 bilatis)	
	// 42222 (L.S.)
	Irina Nazarenko
	Witness Signature
	Victoria Doserva
	Print Witness Name

APP-22

PATENT REEL: 027122 FRAME: 0907

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 17104.0015U2 PAGE 3 of 5

IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF,	, I have executed this Assignment this 3 / day of
May	, 20 <u>_//</u>	
,		(L.S.)
		Dominic O'Neil
		Vace, Ocean
		Witness Signature
		Victoria Do seeve
		Print Witness Name

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 17104.0015U2 PAGE 4 of 5

IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this day of
May	, 20 <u> </u> .
Basiles.	(L.S.
	Ha Thai
	Witness Signature
	Victoria Doserva
	Print Witness Name

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 17104.0015U2 PAGE 5 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignme	ent this <u>14</u> day of
JUNE 2011.	(L.S.)
Attila Lorincz	
Witness Signature Victoria	Doseeval
Print Witness Name	

APP-22

PATENT REEL: 027122 FRAME: 0910

RECORDED: 10/26/2011